Title: Girl Scouts of Milwaukee County Collection

Reference Code: Mss-1160

Inclusive Dates: 1924 – 1997

Quantity: 000.3 cu. ft.

Location: ER, Sh. 003

Abstract: The first constitution and by-laws for the Girl Scouts of Milwaukee County was adopted in April 1921. It was officially incorporated in May 1924 with the purpose of promoting "the ideals of womanhood as expressed in the Girl Scout movement" and to "assist in the moral, mental and physical development of girls" and "provide recreational and educational opportunities for girls."

Scope and Content: The collection consists of the organization's articles of incorporation and amendments, annual reports, correspondence, brochures and booklets related to summer camps.

Access and Use: No restrictions

Language: English

Arrangement:

Folder Heading	Box #	File#
Articles of Association and Amendments, 1924-ca. 1942	1	1
Girl Scout Camps, 1941-1967 (not inclusive)	1	2
Annual Reports, 1937-1997 (not inclusive)	1	3
Correspondence and Brochures, 1933-1997	1	4
Songbooks, Camping Book, Clippings, Miscellaneous Items	1	5